
343924-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 343924-2024 - Result

Romania – Construction supervision services – Servicii de dirigentie de santier la obiectivul -
Renovare energetică SCOALA GIMNAZIALA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI
OJ S 112/2024 11/06/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Municipiul Cluj-Napoca
Email: mihaela.simon@primariaclujnapoca.ro
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Servicii de dirigentie de santier la obiectivul -Renovare energetică SCOALA 
GIMNAZIALA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI
Description: Servicii de dirigentie de santier la obiectivul -Renovare energetică SCOALA 
GIMNAZIALA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI. Clarificarile pot fi solicitate cu 20 de zile anterior 
datei limita de depunere a ofertelor, iar raspunsul consolidat se va publica in ziua 11 anterior 
datei limita de depunere oferte.
Procedure identifier: d5290141-7560-41ef-972e-4fd1ec86facb
Internal identifier: 4305857/ 951689
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71520000 Construction supervision services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Default lot
Description: Servicii de dirigentie de santier la obiectivul de investitii „Renovare energetică 
SCOALA GIMNAZIALA CONSTANTIN BRANCUSI, str. Horticultorilor nr. 1", Cluj-Napoca - 
conform cerintelor din documentatia de atribuire.
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71520000 Construction supervision services

Place of performance

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/343924-2024
mailto:mihaela.simon@primariaclujnapoca.ro


343924-2024 Page 2/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

Country subdivision (NUTS): Cluj (RO113)
Country: Romania
Additional information: str. Horticultorilor nr. 1, Cluj-Napoca

Estimated duration
Duration: 12 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Pretul ofertei
Description: Pretul cel mai scazut este singurul criteriu

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Consiliul National de Solutionare a Contestatiilor
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Municipiul 
Cluj-Napoca
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Municipiul Cluj-Napoa
TED eSender: Operator SEAP

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 68 800,00 RON

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: PROGESCOM TRUST
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF_OF: CAN1127969/CIF: 40144820
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 68 800,00 RON
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 512627
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/06/2024



343924-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4. Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 9
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 9
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 68 800,00 RON
Value of the highest admissible tender: 159 999,00 RON

8. Organisations

ORG-0004
Official name: Municipiul Cluj-Napoca
Registration number: 4305857
Postal address: Strada: Moţilor, nr. 1-3
Town: Cluj-Napoca
Postcode: 400001
Country subdivision (NUTS): Cluj (RO113)
Country: Romania
Contact point: mihaela simon
Email: mihaela.simon@primariaclujnapoca.ro
Telephone: +40 264596030
Fax: +40 264431575
Internet address: https://www.primariaclujnapoca.ro
Buyer profile: https://www.e-licitatie.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Consiliul National de Solutionare a Contestatiilor
Registration number: 20329980
Postal address: Str. Stavropoleos nr. 6, sector 3
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 030084
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Email: office@cnsc.ro
Telephone: +40 213104641
Fax: +40 213104642
Internet address: http://www.cnsc.ro

mailto:mihaela.simon@primariaclujnapoca.ro
https://www.primariaclujnapoca.ro
https://www.e-licitatie.ro
mailto:office@cnsc.ro
http://www.cnsc.ro


343924-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0005
Official name: Municipiul Cluj-Napoa
Registration number: 4305857_3
Postal address: str. Motilor nr.3-7
Town: Cluj-Napoca
Postcode: 400001
Country subdivision (NUTS): Cluj (RO113)
Country: Romania
Email: achizitiipublice@primariaclujnapoca.ro
Telephone: +40 264596030
Internet address: https://primariaclujnapoca.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0001
Official name: Operator SEAP
Registration number: RO42283735
Postal address: Strada: Italiană, nr. 22, Sector: -, Judet: Bucuresti, Localitate: Bucuresti, Cod 
postal: 020976
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 020976
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Contact point: Roxana Popescu
Email: contact.autoritati@e-licitatie.ro
Telephone: +40 3032997
Internet address: https://www.adr.gov.ro/
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-9000
Official name: PROGESCOM TRUST
Registration number: 40144820
Postal address: Strada Principala, Nr. 238
Town: Valea Lupsii
Postcode: 517433
Country subdivision (NUTS): Alba (RO121)
Country: Romania
Email: diana.buzgariu@hotmail.com
Telephone: +40 752796829
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 6cceb238-d62a-4147-a867-9fc05d2eb0a2  -  01

mailto:achizitiipublice@primariaclujnapoca.ro
https://primariaclujnapoca.ro
mailto:contact.autoritati@e-licitatie.ro
https://www.adr.gov.ro
mailto:diana.buzgariu@hotmail.com


343924-2024 Page 5/5

Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 10/06/2024 15:03:35 (UTC+3) Eastern European Summer Time, 
İstanbul, Mayotte
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 10/06/2024 14:07:23 (UTC+3) Eastern European Summer 
Time, İstanbul, Mayotte
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Romanian
Notice publication number: 343924-2024
OJ S issue number: 112/2024
Publication date: 11/06/2024


